504129334 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DARIO CAMPANA	01/27/2014	
YU-HSIANG CHANG	01/27/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE	
Street Address:	21 LOWER KENT RIDGE ROAD	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	119077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15337854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-704-6000

Email: IPservicesNYC@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	243734.000081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURENZA JEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Laurenza Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment15337854#page1.tif source=Assignment15337854#page2.tif source=Assignment15337854#page3.tif source=Assignment15337854#page4.tif source=Assignment15337854#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040598 FRAME: 0906

504129334

Attorney Docket No.: 243734.000050

We, Dario Campana, residing at 57 Cove Way, 05-03, Singapore, Singapore 098308, and Yu-Hsiang Chang, residing at Blk146; Unit #03, Clementi Ave 3, Singapore, Singapore, 120146; and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), for good (ROC) and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

ST. JUDE CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL, INC.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, and having an office for the transaction of business at Mail Stop 742, 262 Danny Thomas Place, Memphis, TN 38105-3678, USA, and

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Singapore, and having an office for the transaction of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEES").

do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to our Invention entitled:

A CHIMERIC RECEPTOR WITH NKG2D SPECIFICITY FOR USE IN CELL THERAPY AGAINST CANCER AND INFECTIOUS DISEASE

invented by us and described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/757.481 filed on January 28, 2013, and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and to any such recovery, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEES, their counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of their successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEES, their successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEES or their successors or assigns, but at their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEES as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 040598 FRAME: 0907

Attorney Ducket No.: 243734.000050

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEES.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

January 27 2014	Darío Campana
Witnessed by:	
Name: Noviko Shimasaki	Date: 27/Jan/2014 Date: 37/1/14
Name: Sally Chai Mun Hon 1/2/	Date: 37/1/14
, , ,	
Date	Yu-Hsiang Chang
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
W. V.	Physics

Attorney Docket No.: 243734,000050

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEES.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Date	
	Dario Campana
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Næne:	Date:
Jan 27, 2014	yn-Hirng Chang
Date	Yu-Hsiang Chang
Witnessed by:	
Name: <u>J-Fei Huang</u>	Date: <u>Jan 27, 201</u> 4
Name:	Date: <u>Joseph 27, 22/54</u>

Assignment Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 243734.000050

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

required, HOSPIT. America,	tion with an assignment in an I hereby accept this assignment AL, INC. I declare under perand under penalty of the laws (ted, that (check all that apply):	nt on behalf of malty of perju of any other ju	f ST. JUDE ry under the	CHILDREN'S F laws of the Unit	RESEARCH ted States of
	I am an officer of the above-i	dentified ASS	IGNEE,		
\square	I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors,				
	and that all the foregoing is true and correct.				
Dated:	01-24-2014	By: Name: Title:	4. de	A Ela	·····

Attorney Docket No.: 243734,998050

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required. I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE.

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Sugar

28 Jan 2014

By:

Name: Title:

Irene Cheong

Director

Industry Lisison Office

NUS

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 040598 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 12/08/2016